OP \$140.00 1996910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/12/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKOS Corporation	
Street Address:	1356 North Clovis Avenue	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93727	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Steri Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	857 Lincoln Avenue	
City:	Bohemia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11716	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Purgo Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	607 Boylston Street, Suite 603	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1996910	ZWAG
Registration Number:	1227332	LAKOS
Registration Number:	4872162	SMART PURGE
Serial Number:	90349214	SMARTPURGE
Serial Number:	88399583	PURGO H2O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900694010 REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0281

Fax Number: 3124996701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 499-6700

Email: tapatterson@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Horwath

Address Line 1: 190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Horwath	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Horwath/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Purgo Trademark Release-Wells Fargo#page1.tif

source=Purgo Trademark Release-Wells Fargo#page2.tif

source=Purgo Trademark Release-Wells Fargo#page3.tif

source=Purgo Trademark Release-Wells Fargo#page4.tif

source=Purgo Trademark Release-Wells Fargo#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 12, 2022

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2021, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7219, Frame 0705 on March 12, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), LAKOS CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Lakos"), STERI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Steri") and PURGO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as LAKOS ACQUISITION HOLDCO, LLC ("Purgo", and together with Lakos and Steri, each individually a "Releasee" and collectively, "Releasees"), created in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Releasor"), a security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby (i) terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, all of each Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and (ii) reassigns, transfers and conveys to each Releasee any right, title and interest of the Releasor in the Trademark Collateral, in each case, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releasor hereby authorizes Releasees or Releasees' agent to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: <u>Luka Slic</u>

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Releator TRADEMARK

REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0284

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Steri Technologies, LLC (formerly Steri Technologies, Inc.)	United States	ZWAG	1,996,910	Augusi 21, 1995
LAKOS Corporation	United States	LAKOS	1,227,332	February 2, 1982
LAKOS Corporation	United States	SMART PURGE	4,872,162	August 6, 2014
LAKOS Corporation	United States	SMARTPURGE	90349214	November 30, 2020
LAKOS Acquisition Holdco, LLC	United States	PURGO H2O	88399583	April 24, 2019

LAKOS Corporation (formerly Cloude Laval Corporation) Foreign Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Country	Sintus	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
LAKOS	Argentina	Registered	2882107	12/12/2008	2346684	62/08/2010	02/08/202 0
LAKOS	Canada	Registered	1762281	01/07/2016	TMA96485 8	03/06/2017	03/06/203 2
LAKOS	European Union	Registered	000111211	04/01/1996	000111211	04/06/1998	04/01/2026
LAKOS	European Union	Registered	006434261	11/05/2007	006434261	05/27/2009	11/05/2027
LAKOS	india	Registered	2006756	68/10/2010	2006756	08/10/2010	08/10/2020
LAKOS	Malaysia	Registered	95002421	03/21/1995	95002421	08/12/1997	03/21/2022
LAKOS	Mexico	Registered	0249566	05/29/1985	323213	02/25/1987	05/29/2025
LAKOS	Mexico	Registered	0250373	06/17/1985	360766	(44/11/1989	06/17/2025

6930724.2

Trademark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewai Date
lakos	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00080114 8705	92/13/1981	UK000011 48705	02/13/1981	02/13/2022
LAKOS	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00081128 0884	10/02/1986	UK000012 80884	07/86/1990	10/412/2027
LAKOS SEPARATO RS USA & DESIGN	Australia	Registered	364295	08/14/1981	364295	08/14/1981	08/14/2022
LAKOS SEPABATO RS USA & DESIGN	Brazil	Registered	811479023	02/29/1984	811479021	07/23/1985	67/23/2025
LAKOS SEPARATO RS USA & DESIGN	Mexico	Registered	0192282	10/22/1981	275987	96/14/1982	10/22/2021

LAKOS Corporation Unregistered Trademarks:

Word Marks:

Hydroftoosters FrySafe SUB-K	
S PROGRESSIA S PROCESSO S PROCESSO S PARTICIPAL S PARTICI	- 3
	 - 5
3.3.3.444-045-0455-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-	-2

Design Marks:

6930724.2



Steri Technologies, LLC Unregistered Trademarks:

Word Marks:

FUNDA	
	mi
3 1	
3 4 8 8 C C C C	
CANDLE	

Design Marks:

STERI TECHNOLOGIES	争 Steri
& Design	Technologies
Logo Design	

6930724.2

RECORDED: 05/12/2022